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BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 
Sherry Johnson, MPH 
TB Program Manager 
Health Promotion & Disease Prevention 
Balitmore City Health Department 
3rd Floor 
210 Guilford Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21202-3621 
Tel: (410) 396-4444 
Fax: 410) 545-6645  
Email: sherry.johnson@baltimorecity.gov 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 
VACANT 
Medical Officer 
TB Control Program, Chicago 
Department of Health 
West Side Center for Disease 
Control 
2160 Ogden Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Tel: 312-746-4676 
Fax: 312-746-5134/4683 
Email:  

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 
vacant 
Administrator 
TB Control Program 
Detriot Department of Health 
Room 219A 
1151 Taylor Street 
Detroit, MI 48202-1732 
Tel: 313-876-0335 ext. 122 
Fax: 313-876-4039 
Email:  

HOUSTON, TEXAS 
Mitchel Abramsky, MD, MPH 
Bureau Chief 
Bureau of TB Control 
Houston Department of Health 
and Human Services 
8000 N. Stadium Way 
Houston, TX 77054  
Tel: 713-794-2947 
Fax: 713-798-0817 
Email: mitchel.
abramsky@cityofhouston.net 
cellular 
832-
260-
8337  
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LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 
Annette Nitta, MD 
Director 
TB Control Program 
Los Angeles County Department of Health Services 
Room 507 
2615 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90007-2608 
Tel: 213-744-6232 
Fax: 213-749-0926 
Email: anitta@dhs.co.la.ca.us 
All 
correspondence 
should be 
sent to Moon 
Kim at: 
mokim@dhs.co.
la.ca.us  

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 
Sonal Munsiff, MD 
Acting Director 
Bureau of TB 
New York City Department of 
Health 
225 Broadway, 22nd floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: 212-788-4153 
Fax: 212-788-9836 
Email: smunsiff@health.nyc.gov 

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 
Barry Dickman, MPA 
Program Director 
Division of Disease Control Philadelphia  
Dept. of Public Health  
500 South Broad Street 
2nd floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19146-1613 
Tel: (215) 685-6755 
Fax: (215) 685-6477 
Email: barry.dickman@phila.gov 

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 
Kathleen Moser, MD, MPH 
Chief 
TB Control Program 
San Diego County Health & 
Human Services, Department of 
Health Services 
PO Box 85222 
San Diego, CA 92186-5222 
Tel: 619-692-8613 
Fax: 619-692-5650 
Email: kathleen.
moser@sdcounty.ca.gov 

mailto:anitta@dhs.co.la.ca.us
mailto:smunsiff@health.nyc.gov
mailto:barry.dickman@phila.gov
mailto:kathleen.moser@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:kathleen.moser@sdcounty.ca.gov


TB Control Officers - City

SAN FRANCISO, CALIFORNIA 
Masae Kawamura, MD 
Director 
Divison of TB Control 
San Francisco Department of Health 
SFGH, Ward 94, Building 90 
1001 Potrereo Avenue 
San Franciso, CA 94110-3518 
Tel: 415-206-8524 
Fax: 415-648-8369 
Email: Masae.Kawamura@sfdph.org 

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT 
OF COLUMBIA 
Karyn Berry, MD, MPH 
Chief 
Bureau of Chronic Diseases, 
Bureau of TB Control 
DC Department of Health 
Building 15 
1900 Massachusetts Avenue 
Washington, DC 20003 
Tel: 202-442-9139 
Fax: 202-442-4788 
Email: karyn.berry@dc.gov 
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